504529097 08/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4575803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORBERT P. GARVEY	08/27/2014
DAVID M. HURRLE	10/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OVERLOOKED SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	2777 OWL CREEK ROAD
City:	NASHVILLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47448

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14735986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

SUITE 300

Phone:435.252.1360Email:mjones@mabr.comCorrespondent Name:KEVIN HUSERAddress Line 1:1389 CENTER DR

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G2049.10001US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN HUSER
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Huser/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017

Total Attachments: 5

Address Line 2:

source=G2049.10001US02_SIGNED Assignment#page1.tif source=G2049.10001US02_SIGNED Assignment#page2.tif source=G2049.10001US02_SIGNED Assignment#page3.tif source=G2049.10001US02_SIGNED Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504529097 REEL: 043741 FRAME: 0429

source=G2049.10001US02_SIGNED Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

000000

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made effective this ______ day of August, 2014, by Norbert P. Garvey, residing at 2777 Owl Creek Road, Nashville, Indiana 47448, and David M. Hurrle, residing at 135 N. Vulcan Avenue, Encinitas, California 92024, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in PLUG ASSEMBLIES, set forth in a Provisional Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed June 11, 2014 as U.S. Patent Provisional Application No. 62/010,843; and

WHEREAS, Overlooked Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Indiana having its principle place of business at 2777 Owl Creek Road, Nashville, Indiana 47448 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters of Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of good, valuable, and sufficient considerations to ASSIGNORS in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention, and in, to and under the Applications, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisional and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefore and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS further agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on the Invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS ASSIC	SNOR'S hand th	is 27 day of $_{-2}$	4 UGUST	, 2014.
	Norbert P. (Garvey	71	
	Signature:	J.M.	Jan-	
STATE OF In)			, married and the second and the sec
COUNTY OF PARAMETER): SS \			

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Norbert P. Garvey, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this ____day of august 2014.

M. Darlone Richardo Notary Public

Printed: M. Dadiena Kidana

Resident of PACMAN County

My Commission Expires:

SEAL)

M. DARLENE RICHARDS

Resident of Brown County, IN
My Commission Expires: April 8, 2016

WITNESS ASSIG	NOR'S hand this <u>10⁷ day of 0070ほと、</u> , 2014.
	David M. Hurrle Signature:
Trusted many nome must fi	y Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared David M.
1,1991@utent #9 1119 AOUTHU	ary act and deed. and Notarial Seal thisday of, 2014. Notary Public
	Printed: County
My Commission Expires:	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of San Diego On October 1012 2014 before me, Ash Nickle, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared _ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. ASH NICKLE COMM. \$ 2002830 () ROTATI FORM CAMPORNIA SAN DEGO COMMT MY COMM EAR JAN 3, 2017 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Witness my hand and official-seal. Place Notary Seal Above --- OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Assignment by Inventors / Number of Pages:_____ Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):_____ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):__ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHTTHUMBPRINT OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee Top of thumb here ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Top of thumb here Other: Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 043741 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 08/31/2017